Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 144670							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
Name of conveying party: Shigeru MATSUMOTO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN							
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No							
4. A. Patent Application No.29/358,217	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
C. Title of Application: <u>IMAGE DISPLAY DEVICE</u>								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,045 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: March 24, 2010							

PATENT REEL: 024135 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Shigeru MATSUMO	то	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)						
	, , , ,						
					<u> </u>		
		(0)	In consideration of	of the sum of one	dollar (\$1,00) and o	other good and valuable consider sign, and hereby does assign, tr	rations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDL	ISTRIES, LTD.			
(1D)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-	ken 467-8561, Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE DISPLAY	DEVICE		<u> </u>	
	of Invention such as Title, Case	ė					<u>.</u>
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Altorney Docket I	No. 1446	70	·	<u> </u>
			for which the under	signed has (have)	executed an applicat	ion for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Mar. 1	9,20/0		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application So	erial Number _ h 24, 2010			
applica any ap Assign claims reexan States full righ herewi	ations and patents as a 2) The undersigned plication or continuation to the interest of a very solution a grant of a very solution a grant of a very solution from said and to convey the entire ith. 6) The undersigned the interest of the	the Asset agree on or dible in condition of dible in condition of dible in condition of dible in condition of dible in the	ignees may deem notes; to execute all privision thereof, or any botaining evidence are(s) to execute all properties of the properties of the set of the se	ecessary. apers necessary in patent or reissue de going forward with apers and docume Protection of Indust affirmative acts with the Assignee. request(s) the Commignee, as Assignee dithat he has (the of OLIFF & BERR	a connection with any application based the thr such Interference. ants and perform any arial Property or simila- itch may be necess amissioner of Patents as of the entire intere- y have) not executed	ect which may be necessary in	ared concerning operate with the connection with m by reissue or mts of the United has (they have) ments in conflict ther identification
	In witness whereo	of, exec	uted by the unders	igned on the date	(s) opposite the un	dersigned name(s).	
Da	ite <u>Mar</u> .	19,	20/0	Name of Inventor	<u>Shigeni</u>	Matsumito	(SEAL)
Da	ite	·	<u>. </u>	Name of Inventor	·	· ,	(SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inventor	·	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Da	ste			Name of Inventor	·		(SEAL)
Da	ate	·		Name of inventor	r		(SEAL)
Da	ate			Name of Inventor	r	DATEN	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/24/2010 REEL: 024135 FRAME: 0562

PATENT

Date